2KDFN12A thru 2KDFN24A
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 07-Jan-2026 1 Document Number: 98883
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount TRANSZORB® Transient Voltage Suppressors
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

 (2)
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
 VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
 VC
(V)
TYPICAL
TEMP.
COEFFICIENT
OF VBR (3)
αT
(%/°C)
MIN. NOM. MAX.
2KDFN12A 2KNA 11.4 12.0 12.6 1.0 10.2 5.0 50 120 16.7 0.070
2KDFN13A 2KNB 12.4 13.0 13.7 1.0 11.1 5.0 50 110 18.2 0.072
2KDFN15A 2KNC 14.3 15.0 15.8 1.0 12.8 2.0 20 94.3 21.2 0.076
2KDFN16A 2KND 15.2 16.0 16.8 1.0 13.6 2.0 20 88.9 22.5 0.078
2KDFN18A 2KNE 17.1 18.0 18.9 1.0 15.3 1.0 10 78.4 25.5 0.080
2KDFN20A 2KNF 19.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 17.1 1.0 10 72.2 27.7 0.082
2KDFN22A 2KNG 20.9 22.0 23.1 1.0 18.8 1.0 10 65.4 30.6 0.084
2KDFN24A 2KNH 22.8 24.0 25.2 1.0 20.5 1.0 10 60.2 33.2 0.085
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TYP. MAX. UNIT
Thermal resistance
RθJA (1) 76 95 °C/W

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
2KDFN12A-M3/H 0.094 H 1500 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
2KDFN12A-M3/I 0.094 I 6000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
Device code
2
- Peak pulse power rating (2K = 2000 W)1
3
- DFN package
- Nominal breakdown voltage
4 - Breakdown voltage tolerance and polarity (A ± 5 %, unidirectional)
5
6
- Quality grade (H = AEC-Q101 qualified, otherwise = industry grade)
- Material / Environment category (M3 = halogen-free,
621 43 5
DFN2K xxx A - M3
RoHS-compliant, and termination lead (Pb)-free)
2KDFN12A thru 2KDFN24A
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 07-Jan-2026 4 Document Number: 98883
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT